Market Announcement



26 November 2024

Carnaby Resources Limited (ASX: CNB) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Carnaby Resources Limited ('CNB') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CNB, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 28 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



26 November 2024

ASX Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By Email: raj.logarajah@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Request for Trading Halt: Carnaby Resources Limited (ASX: CNB)

Carnaby Resources Limited (the **Company**) requests a trading halt to be applied to the Company's securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1, and provides the following information:

- a) The Company would like the trading halt to commence immediately;
- b) Reasons for the trading halt: pending an announcement related to a material acquisition and an associated capital raising;
- c) How long the trading halt will last: the Company wishes for the Trading Halt to last until the earlier of release of the announcement and commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 28 November 2024;
- d) The event we expect to happen that will end the trading halt: an announcement from the Company regarding the abovementioned material acquisition and associated capital raising;
- e) The Company confirms it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- f) Other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt, or that ASX has requested: there is no such information.

Steven Bowler

Company Secretary +61 8 6500 3236

ASX:CNB ACN: 610 855 064